
Notice of Proposed
Water Rate Adjustments 

to Salt Lake County Residents

SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT 
OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

At a Glance:
n	 Proposed rate increases will help support repair and 

replacement of aging water infrastructure.

n	 We base the rate structure on volume of water you use.

n	 We welcome and encourage your participation at Salt Lake City 
Council public hearings on the proposed budget:  May 15 and 
June 5 at 7 p.m., 451 South State Street, Room 315, 

	 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114.

Your water provider, Salt Lake City Department of Public 
Utilities, is proposing a water rate increase in our proposed 
budget for fiscal year July 2018 through June 2019.

Visit www.slcgov.com/utilities 
or call 801-483-6900 
for more information.





$ %

3/4 12.84 13.35 0.51 4%

1 12.84 13.35 0.51 4%

"1 1/2" 15.16 15.77 0.61 4%

2 16.46 17.11 0.66 4%

3 27.62 28.73 1.10 4%

4 29.57 30.75 1.18 4%

6 42.69 44.39 1.71 4%

8 76.73 79.80 3.07 4%

10 142.30 148.00 5.69 4%

ChangesMeter Size 

(inches)

Proposed

 Rate
Existing



Current Proposed

Rates Rates

Winter Period (Nov - Mar)

(Nov - Mar)

$0.07

4%

$0.10

4%

$0.13

4%

$0.15

4%
$3.55 $3.70

Block Changes

Block 1 Rate for All Usage

Summer Rate Structure ( Apr - Oct)

Block 1 

1 - 10 ccf
$1.75 $1.82

Block 2 

11 - 30 ccf
$2.40 $2.50

Block 3 

31 - 70 ccf
$3.34 $3.47

Block 4

 >70 ccf




