SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Notice of Proposed Water Rate Adjustments to Salt Lake County Residents

Your water provider, Salt Lake City Department of Public Utilities, is proposing a water rate increase in our proposed budget for fiscal year July 2018 through June 2019.

At a Glance:

- Proposed rate increases will help support repair and replacement of aging water infrastructure.
- We base the rate structure on volume of water you use.
- We welcome and encourage your participation at Salt Lake City Council public hearings on the proposed budget: May 15 and June 5 at 7 p.m., 451 South State Street, Room 315, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114.

Visit www.slcgov.com/utilities or call 801-483-6900 for more information.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED WATER RATE ADJUSTMENTS FOR SALT LAKE COUNTY RESIDENTS

What are the proposed rate adjustments?

Salt Lake City Department of Public Utilities protects your water resources, and treats and delivers high-quality drinking water to you. To keep pace with population growth, and to repair and replace aging infrastructure, we are proposing a water rate increase for the coming budget year. Under this proposed budget, the average Salt Lake County household would see a 4% increase – \$2.41 more per month on the average water bill – starting July 2018.

NOTE: Our rate structure is based on volume of water you use. Rates will vary depending on customer type and use (residential, commercial, industrial). We will notify customers of the final water rate adjustment upon Salt Lake City Council budget approval and before rates take effect in July 2018.

Email us at

slcpu@slcgov.com,

visit

www.slcgov.com/utilities,

or call customer service at

801-483-6900 to comment

or for more information.



1530 South West Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 www.slcgov.com/utilities 801-483-6900

Comparison of Monthly Base Rate for County Customers

Meter Size	Evicting	Proposed	Changes	
(inches)	Existing	Rate	\$	%
3/4	12.84	13.35	0.51	4%
1	12.84	13.35	0.51	4%
"1 1/2"	15.16	15.77	0.61	4%
2	16.46	17.11	0.66	4%
3	27.62	28.73	1.10	4%
4	29.57	30.75	1.18	4%
6	42.69	44.39	1.71	4%
8	76.73	79.80	3.07	4%
10	142.30	148.00	5.69	4%

Comparison of Water Rates for County Residential Customers

Block	Current Rates	Proposed Rates	Changes		
Winter Period (Nov - Mar)	Block 1 Rate for All Usage				
(Nov - Mar)					
Summer Rate Structure (Apr - Oct)					
Block 1	\$1.75	\$1.82	\$0.07		
1 - 10 ccf	γ1. /3		4%		
Block 2	\$2.40	\$2.50	\$0.10		
11 - 30 ccf	γ2.4 0	γ2.3 0	4%		
Block 3	\$3.34	\$3.47	\$0.13		
31 - 70 ccf	γ 3.3 4		4%		
Block 4	\$3.55	\$3.70	\$0.15		
>70 ccf	رد.دې		4%		